EXECUTIVE BOARD 154th session Agenda item 28.1 EB154.R4 23 January 2024

Appreciation of the outgoing Regional Director for the Eastern Mediterranean

The Executive Board,

Desiring to express its appreciation to Dr Ahmed Salim Al-Mandhari, for his services as Regional Director for the Eastern Mediterranean;

Mindful of Dr Ahmed Salim Al-Mandhari's lifelong, professional devotion to the cause of global health, and recalling especially his five years of service as Regional Director for the Eastern Mediterranean;

Recalling resolution EM/RC70/R.8 (2023) adopted by the seventieth session of the Regional Committee for the Eastern Mediterranean, which designated Dr Ahmed Salim Al-Mandhari Director Emeritus of the Eastern Mediterranean Region,

- 1. EXPRESSES its profound gratitude and appreciation to Dr Ahmed Salim Al-Mandhari for his invaluable contribution to the work of WHO, especially his dedicated leadership and invaluable contribution to health development in the WHO Eastern Mediterranean Region;
- 2. ADDRESSES to him on this occasion its sincere good wishes for many further years of service to the global health community.

Third meeting, 23 January 2024 EB154/SR/3

= = =